

# **Hartland Recreation Department**

Director: John C. Leonard jleonard@hartlandvt.org

Assistant Director: Mason Thompson mthompson@hartlandvt.org

(802) 436-2790

# **Covered Bridges Half Marathon Scholarship Application (skirunners equipment)**

Hartland Recreation Department recognizes that some of the residents of the Town of Hartland, Vermont require financial assistance to attend certain recreational activities. The information requested below is confidential and is necessary to help determine the degree of need for each applicant. All information must be filled I or the application will be returned unaccepted.

Please read the "Scholarship Fund Policy" on the reverse of this application. Our program usually does not allow us to cover the entire fee. Please enter the amount you can pay. Knowing that the program fee is \$, what do you think you can pay? Father's Name\_\_\_\_\_ Mother's Name\_\_\_\_\_ Occupation\_\_\_\_ Occupation\_\_\_\_ Number of children living at home Number of adults in household Are you presently receiving assistance from any of the following programs? Check all that apply. Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC) State Welfare Assistance Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Reduced school lunch fees Other\_\_\_\_ Briefly describe need for scholarship When applying for a scholarship for an individual, Hartland Recreation Department requires a copy of your latest 1040 Income Tax Form or accepted form to verify your income. This information must be updated with each subsequent request. Total Yearly Family Gross Income (include child support if applicable) \_\_\_\$14,000 to \$17,999 more than \$40,000 We ask that all scholarship recipients volunteer for a Hartland Recreation program or event as compensation for the funds. Are you willing to volunteer? Yes or No? If No, please explain Participant/Parent/Guardian Signature Date



# **Hartland Recreation Department**

Director: John C. Leonard Assistant Director: Joe Olmstead

(802) 436-2790

hartlandrecreation@gmail.com

# Hartland Recreation Department Scholarship Fund Policy

## Scholarship Policy

- Requests must be accompanied by either current W2(s), Federal Income Tax form or Unemployment Annual Statement
- Scholarships are not available to non-residents.
- Foster children are eligible, providing they are living in a resident household.
- Scholarships are available for instructional classes, town organized/sponsored youth sports, youth after school programs and summer camps.
- Scholarships are limited to one activity per individual per season (fall, winter, spring and summer) for a total of four (4) per year.
- All scholarships shall be approved or denied by the Hartland Recreation Department Director.
- Preference to applications will be given to those who are directly referred by a social service agency or school (SEVCA, Family Place, VT Department of Social Services, Churches, Haven, etc.)
- Applicants will be notified by mail or by telephone prior to the activity starting, provided the application form was received by the established activity/program registration deadline.

The table below will be used to determine what scholarship level a person will receive

### number of children in immediate household

	1	2	3	4	5	6
< \$10,500	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
\$10,500-\$13,999	85%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
\$14,000-\$17,999	75%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
\$18,000-\$20,999	50%	50%	75%	85%	85%	100%
\$21,000-\$24,999	35%	35%	50%	75%	85%	85%
\$25,000-\$28,999	20%	20%	35%	50%	75%	85%
\$29,000-\$31,999	15%	15%	20%	35%	50%	75%
\$32,000-\$35,999	15%	15%	15%	20%	35%	50%
\$36,000-\$40,000	10%	10%	10%	15%	15%	35%

# gross annual income level